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Do YOU Want Winners Like This?

Virnon 76/1 Win
San Quentin 7/ Win  Queen Aggie 10/ Win

Early Odds Proofing for January 2016 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on Early Odds. Early Odds website

Cumbrian Farmer 20/1 Win

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 31st 14:15 Carlo Rocks 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 101.49
Sedgefield

Single 30th 15:35 Ptit Zig 9.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 102.49
Cheltenham

Single 30th 12:30 Tekthelot 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 103.49
Doncaster

Single 29th 19:15 Star Links 8.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 104.49
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 29th 15:25 Lingfield |Broughtons 2.38 1.00 Loss -1.00 105.49
(A.W) Fancy

Single 29th 14.:40 Un Ace 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 106.49
Huntingdon

Single 29th 13:15 Lingfield |Inswing 9.00 1.00 Win 8.00 107.49
(A.W)

Single 28th 15:50 Red Unico 15.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 99.49
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 28th 15:15 Ritasun 8.00 1.00 Win 7.00 100.49
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 28th 14:55 Warwick |Auvergnat 11.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 93.49

Single 28th 14:40 Kestrel Call 5.00 1.00 Win 4.00 94.49
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 28th 14:30 Aigle De La 5.50 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 90.49
Fakenham See

Single 28th 14:20 Warwick |As De Fer 11.00 1.00 Win 10.00 91.49

Single 28th 14:10 Jaarih 6.00 1.00 Win 5.00 81.49
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 28th 14:00 Weststreet 4.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 76.49
Fakenham

Single 28th 13:25 It's Oscar 11.00 1.00 Win 10.00 77.49
Fakenham

Single 27th 17:10 Kempton |Rivers Run 3.25 1.00 Win 2.25 67.49
(A.W)

Single 27th 16:40 Kempton |Dark Phantom 5.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 65.24
(A.W)

Single 27th 15:55 Bangor- |Yes | Did 4.50 1.00 Not Available 66.24
on-Dee

Single 27th 15:45 Lingfield |Cosmic 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 66.24
(A.W) Statesman

Single 27th 15:20 Bangor- |Preseli Rock 2.50 1.00 Not Available 67.24
on-Dee

Single 27th 13:40 Bangor- |Three Colours 4.00 1.00 Not Available 67.24
on-Dee Red

Single 27th 13:00 Lingfield |Brasted 13.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 67.24
(A.W)

Single 26th 15:35 Leicester|Ballyrath 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 68.24

Single 26th 15:35 Leicester|Eco Warrior 7.00 1.00 Pulled Up -1.00 62.24

Single 26th 13:55 Leicester|Tara Flow 2.25 1.00 Win 1.25 63.24

Single 26th 13:30 Adventure 7.00 1.00 Win 6.00 61.99
Southwell Zone
(A.W)

Single 25th 17:30 Man Of 3.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 55.99
\Wolverhampto [Harlech
n (A.W)

Single 25th 17:00 L'Inganno 8.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 56.99
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
\Wolverhampto |Felice
n (A.W)

Single 25th 15:10 Kempton |A Hare Breath 1.73 1.00 Win 1 0.66 57.99

Single 25th 14:20 Secret 4.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 57.33
\Wolverhampto |Interlude
n (A.W)

Single 24th 16:25 Understory 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 58.33
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 24th 16:25 Kristal Hart 3.25 1.00 Non-runner - 59.33
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 23rd 15:20 Taunton |Some Buckle 3.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 59.33

Single 23rd 15:15 Haydock |Fingal Bay 6.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 60.33

Single 23rd 13:35 Taunton |Mr Mix 6.50 1.00 Win 1 5.50 61.33

Single 22nd 16:35 Oil Strike 6.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 55.83
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 22nd 16:10 Lingfield |Secret 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 56.83
(A.W) Millionaire

Single 22nd 15:40 Lingfield |Zebedee's Girl 12.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 57.83
(A.W)

Single 22nd 14:30 Lingfield |Munsarim 3.75 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 58.83
(A.W)

Single 22nd 13:50 Market |Herons Heir 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 59.83
Rasen

Single 22nd 13:25 Lingfield |Milrow 3.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 57.83
(A.W)

Single 22nd 13:15 Market |Abbreviate 5.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 58.83
Rasen

Single 22nd 12:50 Lingfield |Jess 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 59.83
(A.W)

Single 21st 19:40 Salvado 9.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 55.83
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 21st 19:10 Queen Aggie 11.00 1.00 Win 1 9.00 56.83
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 21st 18:10 One Pekan 4.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 47.83
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 21st 14:30 Ludlow |Bob Tucker 8.00 1.00 Not Available - 48.83

Single 21st 14:30 Ludlow |It's A Steal 6.50 1.00 Not Available - 48.83

Single 21st 14:10 Renard 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 48.83
\Wincanton

Single 21st 13:55 Ludlow |Brise 4.00 1.00 Not Available - 49.83

VVendeenne

Single 21st 13:10 \irnon 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 49.83
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 21st 12:50 Ludlow |Mr Kit Cat 10.00 1.00 Not Available - 33.83

Single 20th 16:40 Kempton |Dreaming 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 33.83
(A.W) Again

Single 20th 14:45 Lingfield |Kingsley 7.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 34.83
(A.W) Klarion

Single 20th 14:35 Newbury |Laser Hawk 7.00 1.00 Not Available - 35.83

Single 20th 13:45 Almost Gemini 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.50 35.83
Musselburgh

Single 20th 12:30 Lingfield |Belle Mare 3.00 1.00 Win 1 1.90 32.33
(A.W) Plage

Single 19th 14:50 Best New 3.75 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 30.43
Southwell Show
(A.W)

Single 19th 13:45 Incurs Four 10.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 31.43
Southwell Faults
(A.W)

Single 18th 16:30 Paddys 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 32.43
\Wolverhampto |Motorbike

n (A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 18th 16:10 Torero 3.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 30.43
Plumpton
Single 18th 15:30 Port Paradise 7.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 31.43
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 18th 14:15 Virtuose Du 3.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 32.43
Plumpton Chenet
Single 17th 16:10 Kempton |Quintus 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 33.43
(A.W) Cerialis
Single 17th 15:10 Kempton |Rebel Collins 8.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 34.43
(A.W)
Single 17th 14:35 Kempton |Epsom Flyer 7.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 35.43
(A.W)
Single 17th 13:00 Kempton |Dream Ally 15.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 36.43
(A.W)
Single 16th 15:35 Warwick |Midnight 9.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 37.43
Prayer
Single 16th 15:30 Lingfield |Attain 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 38.43
(A.W)
Single 16th 14:55 Lingfield |Melvin The 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 31.43
(A.W) Grate
Single 16th 14:10 Vimy Ridge 23.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 32.43
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 16th 14:05 Upsilon Bleu 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 33.43
\Wetherby
Single 16th 13:35 Boonga 6.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 34.43
Chelmsford Roogeta
(A.W)
Single 16th 12:25 Petethepear 3.75 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 35.43
\Wetherby
Single 15th 18:15 Believe It 3.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 36.43
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 15th 15:20 Three Faces 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 37.43
Huntingdon West
Single 15th 14:00 Lingfield |Doctor Parkes 10.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 38.43
(A.W)
Single 15th 13:50 The Unit 2.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 39.43
Huntingdon
Single 14th 17:10 Until Midnight 12.00 1.00 Win 1 10.45 40.43
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 14th 14:00 Archie's Advice 4.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 29.98
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 14th 13:50 Catterick |Vodka Wells 10.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 30.98
Single 14th 13:30 Great 7.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 31.98
Southwell Expectations
(A.W)
Single 14th 13:20 Catterick |Sign Manual 8.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 32.98
Single 14th 12:30 Harwoods Star 4.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 33.98
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 13th 19:10 Kempton |Diamond Sam 6.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 34.98
(A.W)
Single 13th 18:40 Kempton |New Rich 10.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 35.98
(A.W)
Single 13th 17:40 Kempton |Phyllis Maud 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 36.98
(A.W)
Single 13th 16:10 Taunton |Olympian Boy 17.00 1.00 Win 1 16.00 37.98
Single 13th 15:40 Taunton |Chance Du 5.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 21.98
Roy
Single 13th 13:10 Taunton |Churchtown 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 22.98
Champ
Single 12th 16:00 Ludlow |Handpicked 3.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.98
Single 12th 15:10 Lingfield |Fast Approach 6.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 18.98
(A.W)
Single 12th 14:30 Ludlow |Baraka De 3.25 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 19.98




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Thaix

Single 12th 13:10 Lingfield |Secret 3.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.98
(A.W) Millionaire

Single 11th 15:25 Incurs Four 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 21.98
\Wolverhampto [Faults
n (A.W)

Single 10th 15:40 Sir Geoffrey 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.98
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 9th 14:30 Lingfield |Lamar 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 23.98
(A.W)

Single 9th 13:55 Lingfield |The Happy 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 21.48
(A.W) Hammer

Single 9th 12:50 Kempton |Galway Jack 8.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 22.48

Single 9th 12:10 Lingfield |Aleator 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.75 23.48
(A.W)

Single 8th 18:15 Stocking 4.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 21.73
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 8th 15:50 Lingfield |Mary Le Bow 7.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 22.73
(A.W)

Single 8th 13:05 Lingfield |Epsom Day 3.25 1.00 Win 1 2.25 23.73
(A.W)

Single 7th 14:05 Son Of Suzie 3.25 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 21.48
[Towcester

Single 6th 16:10 Kempton |San Quentin 8.50 1.00 Win 1 7.50 22.48
(A.W)

Single 6th 14:40 Midnight Shot 15.00 1.00 Loss 11 -1.00 14.98
Huntingdon

Single 6th 14:10 Fletchers Flyer 2.25 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 15.98
Huntingdon

Single 6th 12:50 Whitecliff Park 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.50 16.98
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 5th 15:10 Geeaitch 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 15.48
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 5th 15:00 Lingfield |Midnight 8.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 16.48
(A.W) Destiny

Single 5th 14:40 Ciao Cielo 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.48
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 5th 14:10 Signed Sealed 2.50 1.00 Win 1 1.50 18.48
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 5th 12:40 Piccacard 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 16.98
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 4th 17:10 Quite A Story 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 17.98
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 4th 16:10 Tijuca 5.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.98
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 4th 14:45 Ludlow |Mount Haven 3.50 1.00 Win 1 2.50 19.98

Single 4th 14:35 Sewn Up 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 17.48
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 4th 12:20 Strait Of 2.25 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 18.48
Musselburgh  |Magellan

Single 3rd 15:00 Ela Goog La 11.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 19.48
Chelmsford Mou
(A.W)

Single 3rd 14:40 Universal 17.00 1.00 Not Available - 20.48
Plumpton Soldier

Single 3rd 13:40 Clondaw Cian 2.38 1.00 Non-runner - 20.48
Plumpton

Single 3rd 13:00 Money Team 2.75 1.00 Win 1 1.75 20.48
Chelmsford

(A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 2nd 13:05 Town's History 1.57 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.73
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 2nd 12:50 Ms Eboracum 13.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 19.73
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 1st 15:45 Countermand 4.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 20.73
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 1st 15:35 Global Dream 3.75 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 21.73
Fakenham

Single 1st 15:25 Catterick |Cumbrian 21.00 1.00 Win 1 20.00 22.73

Farmer

Single 1st 14:50 Catterick |Cloudy Joker 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 2.73

Single 1st 14:45 Wakhan 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.48 -1.27
Musselburgh

Single 1st 14:25 Ballinure 3.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -3.75
Fakenham

Single 1st 13:15 Beau Knight 15.00 1.00 Loss 12 -1.00 -2.75
Fakenham

Single 1st 13:10 Exeter |Emerging 2.25 1.00 Win 1 1.25 -1.75

Talent

Single 1st 12:45 Al Co 34.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -3
Cheltenham

Single 1st 12:30 Catterick [Ten Trees 13.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -2

Single 1st 12:10 Drumlee 6.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -1
Cheltenham  [Sunset

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
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be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
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